
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY
FALL 2003 ENROLLMENT PROFILE

Fall 2003 Fall 2002 % change

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
New Freshmen Admission
Undergraduate Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment
In-State Enrollment
Out-of-State Enrollment
International Enrollment

7,815
   955
6,292
1,523
6,251
1,407
   157

7,783
1,064
6,315
1,468
6,217
1,391
   175

     0.4%
 -10.2%
   -0.4%
    3.7%
    0.5%
    1.2%
-10.2%

OTHER FACTS

 Fall 2003 Enrollment Composition of Colleges

College/School # %

College of Business
College of Education & Human
    School of Administrative Leadership
    School of Instructional Leadership
College of Liberal Arts
    School of Communications
    School of Fine & Performing Arts
    School of Social & Behavioral Sciences
College of Science, Engineering & Technology
    School of Engineering
    School of Science & Technology
College of Public Service
   School of Policy & Planning
   School of Public Health
   School of Social Work
Unclassified Majors

1,399
1,603
   379
1,224
1,651
   519
   206
   926
1,655
   519
1,136
   726
     94
   217
   415
   781

18.0%
21.0%
  5.0%
16.0%
21.0%
  6.6%
  2.6%
11.8%
21.1%
  6.6%
14.5%
  9.3%
  1.2%
  2.8%
 5.3%
  9.6%

 FALL 2003 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS

Top Five Undergraduate Programs # Top Five Graduate Programs #

Biology
Elementary Education
Business Administration
Social Work
Accounting

626
514
505
329
322

Guidance and Counseling, MS
Social Work
Computer Science
Public Health 
Rehabilitation Counseling

113
 86
 78
  64
  55


