JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY FALL 2003 ENROLLMENT PROFILE				
		Fall 2003	Fall 2002	% change
TOTAL ENROLLMENT New Freshmen Admission Undergraduate Enrollment Graduate Enrollment In-State Enrollment		7,815 955 6,292 1,523 6,251	7,783 1,064 6,315 1,468 6,217	0.4% -10.2% -0.4% 3.7% 0.5%
Out-of-State Enrollment International Enrollment		1,407 157	1,391 175	1.2% -10.2%
OTHER FACTS				
Fall 2003 Enrollment Composition of Colleges				
College/School		#	%	
College of Business College of Education & Human School of Administrative Leadership School of Instructional Leadership College of Liberal Arts School of Communications School of Fine & Performing Arts School of Social & Behavioral Sciences College of Science, Engineering & Technology School of Engineering School of Science & Technology College of Public Service School of Policy & Planning School of Social Work Unclassified Majors		1,399 1,603 379 1,224 1,651 519 206 926 1,655 519 1,136 726 94 217 415 781	18.0% 21.0% 5.0% 16.0% 21.0% 6.6% 21.1% 6.6% 11.8% 21.1% 6.6% 14.5% 9.3% 1.2% 2.8% 5.3% 9.6%	
FALL 2003 HIGHEST ENROLLMENT PROGRAMS				
Top Five Undergraduate Programs	#	Top Five Graduate Programs #		#
Biology Elementary Education Business Administration Social Work Accounting	626 514 505 329 322	Guidance and Counseling, MS Social Work Computer Science Public Health Rehabilitation Counseling		1S 113 86 78 64 55